EL DORADO COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Sheet 1 of 1
Contract Change Order
Change Requested By Enginaer X Contractor
CCO No. Suppl No. Contract No, Contract Name Federal Numbers)
1 Green Valizy Road Intersection Improvements at Silva
1 T9a%2 WValley Parkway nfa
To Granite Construction, Inec., Contractor

You are directed o make the fallawing changes from the plans and specifications or da the foallowing described wark not included in the plans and specificatians far
this contract.

NOTE: This change order must be approved by the Board of Supervisors, Yes [x] No

Description of work to be dong, estimate of quantities and pricesto be paid: {Segregate betwsen additional work at centract price; agreed price and force Hmaunt‘;

Unlass othenwize staled, rates for rental of Eqmpmel‘ltm'-rﬂr only:such time as aqulpmanl is a:ctuaily used and na aﬂmu.anue will be made for idie time. The st
percentage shown is the nat accumulaled Increase. ar decrease frs;lm the original guantity in the Engineer's Esﬂmate. :

Da..st Control Supp 1

Extra Work at Force Account

In accordancs with Special Provision 10-1.10, provide labor, egquipment, and malerials necessary lo contral dust in accordance with the contract documents,
Contractor Fugitive Dust Plan Application thal has been approved by the County's Alr Follution Conlrol Officer, and all lacal, state, and federal stalutes conceming
airporne dust a1 construction sitas. Per Special Provisien 10-1.10, the County will pay cosis incurred controlling dus! on this projact,

Total Estimated Cost 59,304 .51

Summary of Costs

CCo $40,000.00
CCO1-1 9304 51
Total Casl 49.304.51
Estimated Cost: Decrease Increase  [X] $9,204.51
By reason of this order the time of completion will be adjusted as follows: no adjustment
Submitted By
Signaturae (Print Name and Title) Date
Richard Lavalles, P.E., Senior Civil Engineer 20807
Approved:
'Sig nature {Print Name and Title) Dato
Jehn Kahling, P.E.. Supervising Civil Engineer
Ep roved:
Signature {Print Name and Title) Date
Robert Slater, P.E., Deputy Director, Engineering
Approved:
Signaturo (Print Mame and Titla) Date
Richard Shepard, P.E., Director, Department of Transportation

Wa the undersigned centraclor, have given careful consideration to the change proposed and agree, if this proposal is-approved, that we will provide all equipment,
lumizh the materials, except as may otherwise be noled abeve, and perform all services necessary for the work above specified, and will accapt as full payment
herefor the prices shown above. NOTE: If you, the contractor, do not sign acceptance of this order, your attention Is directed to the requirements of the
specification as to proceading with the ordered work and filing a written protest within the time thorein spacified.

Contraciar Acce ptance by

Signatura (Print Name and Title) Date

b B



